

SC No.223/2024
State Vs. Vishal @ Johny
FIR No.819/2022
PS: New Usman Pur

17.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for all the
accused alongwith all accused persons.
Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant alongwith complainant.

It is noted that final opinion on the MLC of
Neeraj and Yash is not there. IO is directed to obtain final
opinion on these MLCs and file the same before the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on 12.02.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.12.2024/n