

SC 223/2024
STATE Vs. VISHAL@JOHNY
FIR No. 819/2022
(New Usman Pur)

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel with
complainant.
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for all the
accused.
All the accused in person.

Matter received back from Mediation Cell as
failed.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
16.09.2025.

IO be also summoned for arguments on charge
for the NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.07.2025/nk