

SC 223/2024  
STATE Vs. VISHAL@JOHNY  
FIR No. 819/2022  
(New Usman Pur)

06.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the four accused on Court bail.  
Complainant through VC.

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Assistance of the IO is required for the purpose of  
framing charge. IO be summoned for the next date.

Put up for arguments on charge on 17.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
06.11.2025/ap