

SC 223/2024
STATE Vs. VISHAL@JOHNY
FIR No.819/2022
PS (New Usman Pur)

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused persons on bail in person.
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.
Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on charge however both parties jointly submit that there is possibility of the settlement and settlement talks are going on between them.

At joint request, be listed for report of settlement if any, / arguments on charge on **28.04.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
13.03.2026/p